507203568 03/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7250420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION	03/23/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH - DIRECTOR DEITR
Street Address:	NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	7288261			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: thaynes@tremonticonsulting.com

Correspondent Name: TYSON HAYNES

Address Line 1: 1939 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE, SUITE 150

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMARA VITTONE
SIGNATURE:	/TAMARA VITTONE/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=7,288,261 EPAS FOR EPAS SYSTEM#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059425 FRAME: 0016

507203568

Fort Collins, CO 80522

Business Address

RECORDED: 03/29/2022

License to the United States Government

(Sign and submit this executed document to the United States Patent and Trademark Office – Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) http://epas.uspto.gov

Executive Order 9424: Government Support License (Government Support Clause)

Invention	title: MII	D-LIFE VACC	INE AND M	ETHODS FOR	BOOSTING A	NTI-MYCOBACTER	IAL IMMUNITY	
Inventor(s): <u>lan M</u>	Orme, John	T Belisle				_	
U.S. Filing	g/Issue Dat	e: 10-30-2	007				_	
Patent or	· Applicatio	n Serial No:	7,288,261				_	
Grant/Co	ntract Nun	nber(s): _AlC	75320, AG	006946 and	Al045707		-	
Foreign A	pplications	s filed/inten	ded in (cou	ntries):			_	
Clause at	37 CFR 40	1.14 <i>,</i> FAR 52	2.227-11 or	FAR 52.227-	12 (if applica	ble) which are inc	the Standard Pate luded among the t cument is confirma	erms of the
1.	As required	l by 37 CFR 4	401.14 (f) (2	2) and Execut	ive Order 94	24:		
•	This invent	ion was mad	de with gov	ernment sup	port under G	Grant/Contract Nui	mber(s) Al075320,	
	AG006946	and AI04570)7a warded	by the Natior	nal Institutes	of Health. The go	vernment has certa	ain rights
i	in the inve	ntion.						
			· ·	overnment by applicable to		ne above identifie	d grant/contract a	ward and
The Gove		nereby gran	ted an irrev	ocable powe	r to inspect a	and make copies o	of the above identif	fied patent
Signed t	23r his	d 	day of _	March		_ 2022		
Bv: Aja	y Menon							
,		ness Officia	l Printed I	Name and T	itle			_
DocuSi	gned by:							
llyay l Siemanu	Menon_							_
318 Martin	₽2 448474							
Title Pr	esident/C	EO						-
ForCol	orado Stat	e University	Research Fo	undation				
(Grantee/C	ontractor O	rganization					
At po	D Box 483							

PATENT REEL: 059425 FRAME: 0017